
 

 

Approved Survey Contractor Information: 

• TESCO 

• johnp@tescocompany.com 

• 812-372-5847 

 

 

• McLean Engineering 

• tyler.logan@mcleanengineering.com 

• 770-689-8913 

 

 

• Electric Service of Kentucky, LTD 

• esofky@gmail.com 

• 859-221-1083 

 

Approved Power Make-Ready Contractor Information: 

 

• 5 Star Electric, LLC 

• 641 KY-109 

Clay, KY  42404  
• 270-664-3011 

 

 

• Groves Electrical Services 

• 3135 Grapevine Road 

Madisonville, KY 42431 

mailto:tyler.logan@mcleanengineering.com
mailto:esofky@gmail.com


• 270-825-1437 

 

 

• MDR Construction, Inc. 

• 621 East Baylis Chapel Rd. 
Columbia, MS  39429 

• 601-731-2774 

 

 

Approved Communications Make-Ready Contractor Information: 

 

• Ervin Cable Construction, LLC 

• 450 Pryor Blvd. 
Sturgis, KY  42459 

• 270-333-3366 

 



☐ Primary Contacts: 

Primary Kenergy personnel responsible for: 

 

1. Invoicing: 

Make Ready 

▪ Tricia Phelps 

▪ tphelps@kenergycorp.com 

▪ 270-689-6137 

Pole Attachment Fees 

▪ Annette Wilkerson 

▪ awilkerson@kenergycorp.com 

▪ 270-689-6141 

2. Payment: 
▪ Annette Wilkerson 

▪ awilkerson@kenergycorp.com 

▪ 270-689-6141 

3. Make-Ready Work:  
▪ Kevin Holland 

▪ kholland@kenergycorp.com 

▪ 270-689-6188 

4. Escalation of Disputes: 
▪ Scott Atherton 

▪ satherton@kenergycorp.com 

▪ 270-689-6110 

☐ Alternate Contacts: 

Alternate utility personnel responsible for: 

 

1. Invoicing: 

Make Ready 

▪ Janice Taul 
▪ jtaul@kenergycorp.com 

▪ 270-689-6138 

Pole Attachment Fees 

mailto:awilkerson@kenergycorp.com


▪ Jessica Fisher 

▪ jfisher@kenergycorp.com 

▪ 270-689-6140 

2. Payment: 
▪ Jessica Fisher 

▪ jfisher@kenergycorp.com 

▪ 270-689-6140 

3. Make-Ready Work:  
▪ Kristan Love 

▪ klove@kenergycorp.com 

▪ 270-689-6176 

4. Escalation of Disputes: 
▪ Rob Stumph 

▪ rstumph@kenergycorp.com 

▪ 270-831-4606 

mailto:jfisher@kenergycorp.com

